VILLAGE of CHATHAM
Sangamon County

Illinois
62629

RESOLUTION 46-16
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village President and Board of Trustees
of the Village of Chatham, Illinois 62629 as follows:

The Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of
Chatham, Illinois 62629 approves the following Warrants, as

attached, and authorizes the Village Treasurer to forward payment,
November 08, 2016.

Patnck F. Schad, Village Clerk
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Accounts Payable

— VILLAGE OF ——

CHATHAM

Voucher Approval List

User: sherryd
Printed: 11/04/2016 - 4:23PM
Batch: 00002.11.2016 - Warrants November § 2016 W? Cﬁ pﬁjpéﬂ%{
Voucher No. Warrant Date Vendor Description Account Number Amount
0 11/872016 Ace Hardware couplers and pipe to fix irrigation line from doing a water serv 700-701-460-02 35.71
0 11/82016 Ace Hardware shop supplies for osha regulations 600-601-450-02 321.78
0 11/82016 Ace Hardware strap holdown 100-401-450-02 36.90
0 11/82016 Ace Hardware great stufT foam filler 100-401-450-02 897
0 11/8/2016 Acc Hardware great swff foam filler 120z 100-401-450-02 2.99
0 11/8/2016 Acc Hardware new door knob for shop 100-401-450-02 21.99
0 11/8/2016 Ace Hardware propane fill,fly strp,thermocoupler 100-401-450-02 61.16
0 11/82016 Ace Hardware cleaning supplies for trucks 100-401-450-02 24.96
0 11/82016 Ace Hardware Towels and cleaner 600-601-450-02 97.73
0 11/8/2016 Ace IHardware Batteries for garage shop doors 600-601-450-02 19.96
0 11/8/2016 Ace Hardware topsoil and grass sced 700-701-420-04 246.00
0 11/8/2016 Ace Hardware Lags and washers 600-601-460-02 26.07
0 11/82016 Ace Hardware Chamn for forklft 600-601-460-02 51.87
0 11/872016 Ace Hardware coil,fasteners,spring snap 100-401-450-02 21.56
0 11/82016 Ace Hardware 1ce melt 100-401-450-02 439,56
0 11/8/2016 Ace Hardware battenes for laser 100-401-450-02 23.97
0 11/82016 Acc Hardwarc duct tape 100-401-450-02 %00
0 11/8/2016 Ace Hardware batterics for lascr 100-401-450-02 26.98
0 11/8/2016 Ace Hardware basketball nets 100-301-420-04 140.98
0 11/82016 Ace Hardware Sockets and blades 600-601-445-04 8203
0 11/82016 Ace Hardware Department of labor mandated materials for shop 700-701-450-02 2857
0 11/82016 Ace Hardware Tools for job Trailer 700-701-445-04 59.56
Warrant Total: 1,789.19
0 11/82016 AFLAC American Family Life Assurance Co PR Batch 00001.10.2016 AFLAC Ins 100-000-232-07 8745
0 11/82016 AFLAC American Family Life Assurance Co PR Batch 00001.10.2016 AFLAC Ins 600-000-232-07 16.15
0 11/82016 AFLAC American Family Lifc Assurance Co PR Batch 00004,10.2016 AFLAC Ins 100-000-232-07 8745
0 11/82016 AFLAC American Family Life Assurance Co PR Batch 00004.10.2016 AFLAC Ins 600-000-232-07 16.15
Warrant Total: 207.20
0 11/82016 American Earth Anchors Inc PE46guy 600-601-460-02 1,081.56

AP-Voucher Approval List (11/04/2016 - 4:23 PM) Page |
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Voucher No. Warrant Date Vendor Description Account Number Amount
0 11/8/2016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 00004.10.2016 IMRF Benefit 120-000-232-06 222.23
0 11/82016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 00004.10.2016 IMRF Bencfit 600-000-232-06 4.749 68
0 11/82016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 00004.10.2016 IMRF Benefit 700-000-232-06 2.855.09
0 11/82016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 00004 102016 TMRF Voluntary Add Cont. Flat 100-000-232-06 73.50
0 11/8/2016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 00004.10.2016 IMRF Voluntary Add Cont. Flat 600-000-232-00 33.26
0 11/812016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 00004.10.2016 IMRF Voluntary Add Cont. Flat 700-000-232-06 33.24
0 11/8/2016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 00004.10.2016 IMRF Volumary Add Cont Percnt 100-000-232-06 178.89
0 11/8/2016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 000014.10.2016 IMRF Voluntary Add Cont Perent 120-000-232-06 12.89
0 11/8°2016 IMRF Voluntary Lifc Insur PR Batch 00004.10.2016 IMRF Voluntary Add Cont Perent 600-000-232-06 412.10
0 11/8°2016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 00004.10.2016 IMRF Voluntary Add Cont Perent 700-000-232-06 43.11
0 11/8/2016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 00004.10.2016 IMRF Past Service Credit 600-000-232-06 25.00
0 11/8/2016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur PR Batch 00004.10.2016 IMRF Past Service Credit 700-000-232-06 25.00
0 11/82016 IMRF Voluntary Life Insur Payroll Rounding Adjustment 100-101-412-03 0.01

Warrant Total: 34,347.37
0 11/8/2016 Hlinois National Bank Lease payment police vehicles 150-501-445-08 1.776.64
0 11/82016 lihnois National Bank Principal payment ground storage loan 700-701-490-02 4.037.50
0 11/82016 1lhinois National Bank Interest payment ground storage loan 700-701-490-01 226.76
Warrant Total: 6.040.90
0 11/8/2016 1lhinois Public Risk Fund Workers Compensation Ins 100-101-440-01 4500
0 11/812016 Ihinois Public Risk Fund Workers Compensation Ins 100-501-440-01 1.236.00
0 11/82016 Ilinois Public Risk Fund Workers Compensation Ins 100-401-440-01 620.00
0 11/872016 [llinois Public Risk Fund ‘Workers Compensation Ins 600-601-440-01 3,340 00
0 11/812016 Ilinois Public Risk Fund Workers Compensation Ins 700-701-440-01 1,190.00
Warrant Total: 6,431.00
0 11/812016 The State Journal Register legal notice - bid invitation for garage demolition and removal 100-101-435-03 86.79
Warrant Total: 86.79
0 11/8/2016 Scott Kains Legal Expense-Code Enforcement 100-101-437-01 1,008.00
‘Warrant Total: 1,008.00
0 11/8/2016 Kennected Software ELert Server Maintenance | year 100-101-426-09 500.00
Warrant Total: 500.00
0 11/8/2016 Lake Area Disposal Inc Trash Service 600-601-420-06 717.50
AP-Voucher Approval List (11/04/2016 - 4:23 PM) Page 9



Voucher No. Warrant Date Vendor Description Account Number Amount
Warrant Total: 717.50

0 11/82016 Lauterbach & Amen, LLP Actuarial services for report disclosures relating to GASB 67/68 100-101-416-03 2.250.00
Warrant Total: 2,250.00

0 11/8/2016 Local Union 51 IBEW PR Batch 00001.10.2016 Union Dues 51 600-000-232-16 388.16
0 11/8/2016 Local Union 51 IBEW PR Batch 00001.10.2016 Union Dues 5! 700-000-232-16 30.96
0 11/82016 Local Union 51 IBEW PR Batch 00004.10.2016 Union Ducs 5! 600-000-232-16 491.69
0 11/82016 Local Union 51 IBEW PR Batch 00004 10.2016 Union Dues 51 700-000-222-16 3951
Warrant Total: 950.32

0 11/8/2016 Local 821 Ilinois Fraternal Order of Policel PR Baich 00001.10.2016 Union Dues FOP Local 821 100-000-232-16 215.00
0 11/8/2016 Local 821 Minots Fraternal Order of Policel PR Batch 00004.10.2016 Union Dues FOP Local 821 100-000-232-16 215.00
Warrant Total: 430.00

0 11782016 Local 965 TUQE PR Batch 60001 10.2016 Union Dues 965 100-000-232-1¢ 158.75
0 11/82016 Local 965 1UOE PR Batch 00001 10.2016 Union Dues 963 120-000-232-16 936
0 11/872016 Local 965 ITUOE PR Batch 00001.10.2016 Union Dues 965 600-000-232-16 34.06
0 1182016 Local 965 TUOE PR Batch 00001.10.2016 Union Dues 965 700-000-232-16 85.33
0 11/872016 Local 965 IUOE PR Batch 00004.10.2016 Union Ducs 965 100-000-232-16 158.78
0 11/812016 Lucal 965 IUOE PR Batch 00004.10.2016 Union Ducs 965 120-000-232-16 9.36
0 11/872016 Local 965 TUOE PR Batch 00004.10.2016 Union Dues 965 600-000-232-16 34.06
0 11/872016 Local 965 TUOE PR Batch 00004.10.2016 Union Dues 965 700-000-232-16 85.30
Warrant Total: 575.00

0 11/8722016 Stephen Marciniak Tow fee refund 100-101-491-01 250.00
Warrant Total: 250.00

0 11/82016 Martin Equip Of IL Balance on hydraulic pump for backhoe 100-401-430-02 495.41
Warrant Total: 495.41

0 11/8/2016 MASCO Packaging and Industnal Supply Paper towels for all buildings and bathrooms 600-601-450-02 91.13
0 11/8/2016 MASCO Packaging and Industrial Supply Paper towels for all buildings and bathrooms 700-701-450-02 85.12
Warrant Total: 176.25

0 11/8/2016 Menards fish tape 100-301-445-04 66.98
Warrant Total: 66.98
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